OP \$65.00 4343583

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM569041

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saleen Electric Automotive, Inc.		04/26/2012	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saleen Automotive, Inc.	
Street Address:	2735 Wardlow Rd.	
City:	Corona	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92882	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4343583	POWER IN THE HANDS OF A FEW
Registration Number:	4343582	POWER IN THE HANDS OF A FEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com
Correspondent Name: Charlene A. Azema

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SALEN.007T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLENE A. AZEMA
SIGNATURE:	/charlene a. azema/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2020

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0645

900542170

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 03/26/2020